900253138 04/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P.		104/03/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERSANTE SLEEP CARE, INC. f/k/a SleepCare Centers, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 GAITHER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 124	
City:	MOUNT LAUREL	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2044956	SLEEPCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-977-8483

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Sarina Bourdaux, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33324.84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie J. Cirilli, Esq.

Signature:	/CHRISTIE J. CIRILLI, ESQ./
Date:	04/23/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif	

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** is granted as of April 3, 2013 by NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P. (the "<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of PERSANTE CONTINUING CARE, INC., a New Jersey corporation formerly known as Blackwood Medical, Inc. ("<u>PCC</u>"), PERSANTE SLEEP CARE, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly known as SleepCare Centers, Inc. ("<u>PSC Inc.</u>") and PERSANTE SLEEP CARE, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company formerly known as SleepTech, L.L.C. ("<u>PSC, LLC</u>") (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Grantee terminate and release its security interests in and liens on the following trademark collateral (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"):

Debtor	Mark	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Date of Registration	Date of Filing
PSC, LLC	Sleep Resources For Expert Sleep Training	3411298	April 15, 2008	June 07, 2007
PSC, LLC	Sleep Resources For Expert Sleep Training	3411297	April 15, 2008	June 07, 2007
PSC, LLC	My Sleeptech	3172865	November 21, 2006	March 14, 2005
PSC, LLC	Sleep Essentials	2996764	September 20, 2005	July 16, 2004
PSC, LLC	Better Sleep For A Better Life	2945630	May 03, 2005	October 17, 2003
PSC, LLC	Sleeptech	1975427	May 21, 1996	October 11, 1994
PSC, Inc.	SLEEPCARE	2044956	March 11, 1997	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges all security interests in and liens on the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Reassignment</u>. The Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Grantee, all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

Dated as of April 3, 2013

NORTHSTAR MEZZANINE PARTNERS V L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: Northstar Capital, LLC

Its: General Partner

Name: Douglas E. Mark Title: Managing Partner

[Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

5373758